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Cultural and Sports Events
2020-21

[ Introduction J

A team of teachers and student monitors coordinated the Arts Fest of 2020-21. Due to the
COVID-19 pandemic, only off-stage events were conducted. The Arts Fest started on 15-
01-2021 and ended on 18-02-2021. There were competitions on 28 events, and 570
students from various departments participated. All COVID-19 protocols were followed,
and the events were conducted safely. The details of events and the student participation
are shown below.

The college level intramural football, volleyball and cricket championships were
conducted during December 2020 and January 2021 with a student participation of 370.
70 students have participated in the A zone football, Inter zone football, A zone Volley
ball, Inter zone Volley ball and Inter zone Fencing tournaments.
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Sub: Fine Arts Fest 2020-21

07-01-2021

The following teachers are hereby deputed to coordinate the Arts Fest 2020-21 (Off-Stage)
from 15-01-2021 to 18-02-2021. The team can coordinate the programmes with the Support of
Class Monitors. The Programmes can be scheduled after noon without affecting the Regular

Classes.

1. Mr. Siby Joseph
2. MrKabir P
3. Dr. Mohamad Safeeq T

4. Mr. Shabeerali P
5. Ms. Rubeena P
6. Ms. Neeraja Krishna

7. Ms.Anu Ann Varghese

(Staff Advisor)- Convenor
(Fine Arts Advisor)- Joint-Convenor

(Assistant Professor, Department of
Malayalam)- Coordinator
(Assistant Professor, Department of
Commerce)- Member

(Assistant Professor, Department of
Economics)- Member

(Assistant Professor, Department of
Physics)- Member

(Assistant Professor. Department of
Mass Communication)- Member

mepa ve
W.M.0. Arts & Science College
Muttil P.0,, Wayanad-673122



[ Cultural Events: Off Stage Items- College Level ]
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Name of the Event

Painting Water colour
Painting Oil colour
Pencil Drawing

Cartoon Drawing

Story writing (Malayalam)
Story writing ( Hindi)
Story writing ( Arabic )
Story writing ( Tamil)
Story writing ( English )
Story writing (Sanskrit)
Story writing (Urdu)
Versification (Malayalam)
Versification ( Hindi)
Versification (Arabic)
Versification ( English)
Versification (Sanskrit)
Versification (Urdu)
Versification (Tamil)
Essay Writing(Malayalam)
Essay Writing(Hindi)
Essay Writing(Arabic)
Essay Writing(English)
Essay Writing(Sanskrit)
Essay Writing(Urdu)
Essay Writing(Tamil)
Collage

Poster Making

Quiz

Duration

2 Hours
3 Hours
1 Hour
1 Hour
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
2 Hours
NA

Total Participation

Date

15-01-20121
16-01-2021
18-01-2021
19-01-2021
19-01-2021
16-01-2021
18-01-2021
20-01-2021
21-01-2021
25-01-2021
25-01-2021
27-01-2021
22-01-2021
28-01-2021
29-01-2021
30-1-2021
30-01-2021
01-02-2021
02-02-2021
23-01-2021
03-02-2021
04-02-2021
10-02-2021
10-02-2021
17-02-2021
16-02-2022
15-02-2022
10-02-2022

Number of

Participation

20
15
27
22
63
25
22
2
35
2
14
68
22
17
32
2
11
2
48
12
15
42
1
09
2
8
12
20
570



[ Intramural Matches — College Level

Sl.
No

No. of
Name Of The Event Students Date
Participated
1,2
Intramural Football
Ch onshi 130 December
ampionship 2020

Intramural
Volleyball 110 67 ;%rz“llary
Championship
Intramural Cricket 130 20,21

Championship January 2021

Organizer

Department Of Physical
Education WMO Arts And
Science College

Department Of Physical
Education WMO Arts And
Science College
Department Of Physical
Education WMO Arts And
Science College

[ A Zone, Inter Zone Matches — University Level

SI. No

Name Of The No. of Students Date Oreanizer
Event Participated 5

‘A’ zone volleyball 12 28/03/2021 | ST Mary’s College
bathery

Inter zone volleyball 12 10/04/2021 | EMEA College of Arts
and Science Kondoty
S.A.R.B.T Government

‘A’ zone football 20 30/03/2021  college College
Koyilandi

Inter zone football 20 16/04/2021 ST [ yarma
College Thrissur

Inter zone fencing 6 31/03/2021 « Vimala College Thrissur



[ Major Achievements in Cultural & Sports Events ]

Sl
No:

Name Of The Award/
Medal

Third Prize In
Fencing(Sabre Team)

Ii Prize- Kseb Power

Quiz

Team /
Individual

Team

Individual

Universit
y / State /
National
/
Internati
onal

Universit
y Level

State
Level

Sports /
Cultural

Sports

Cultural

Name Of
The Student

Ajith
K.J,Anase,As
hif
C.A,Abhinan
d V.V

Rahila Kk
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Awarded to
AJITHKJ
representing
W M O ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place i",
FENCING (MEN) : SABRE
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate(Inter Zonal)
CHAMPIONSHIP (TEAM)
held at VIMALA COLLEGE, THRISSUR

during the year 2020 - 21
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Awarded to
ANASE
representing
W M O ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place in
FENCING (MEN) : SABRE
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate(Inter Zonal)
CHAMPIONSHIP (TEAM)
held at VIMALA COLLEGE, THRISSUR

during the year 2020 -21

{
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Awarded to

ASHIF CA

representing
W M O ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place in
FENCING (MEN) : SABRE
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate(Inter Zonal)
CHAMPIONSHIP (TEAM)
held at VIMALA COLLEGE, THRISSUR

during the year 2020 - 21
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Calicut University
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

Awarded to
ABHINAND VV
representing
‘W M O ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place in
FENCING (MEN) : SABRE

in the Calicut Inter C Zonal)

CHAMPIONSHIP (TEAM)
held at VIMALA COLLEGE, THRISSUR

during the year 2020 -21
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